
Approved Last and Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) - Summary 
Filed for the July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2047 Period 

Successor Agency: Huron 

County: Fresno 

Initial ROPS 
Period: 

20-21A 

Final ROPS Period: 46-47B 

Authorized Funding for Enforceable Obligations Total Outstanding Obligation 

A Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C) $- 

B Bond Proceeds - 

C Other Funds - 

D Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (E+F) $3,863,200 

E RPTTF 3,706,700 

F Administrative RPTTF 156,500 

G Total Outstanding Obligations (A+D) $3,863,200 



A Period 
July - December 

ROPS Period 

Fund Sources 
Six-Month 

Total Bond 
Proceeds 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

 $- $- $511,225 $79,500 $590,725 

ROPS 20-21A - - - - $- 

ROPS 21-22A - - 61,700 5,500 $67,200 

ROPS 22-23A - - 58,900 5,500 $64,400 

ROPS 23-24A - - 56,000 5,500 $61,500 

ROPS 24-25A - - 53,000 5,500 $58,500 

ROPS 25-26A - - 49,000 5,500 $54,500 

ROPS 26-27A - - 45,000 5,500 $50,500 

ROPS 27-28A - - 40,750 5,500 $46,250 

ROPS 28-29A - - 36,125 5,500 $41,625 

ROPS 29-30A - - 31,375 5,500 $36,875 

ROPS 30-31A - - 26,500 5,500 $32,000 

ROPS 31-32A - - 21,250 5,500 $26,750 

ROPS 32-33A - - 15,750 5,500 $21,250 

ROPS 33-34A - - 9,875 5,500 $15,375 

ROPS 34-35A - - 3,750 5,500 $9,250 

ROPS 35-36A - - 2,250 2,500 $4,750 

ROPS 36-37A - - - - $- 

ROPS 37-38A - - - - $- 

B Period 
January - June 

Twelve-Month 
Total 

ROPS Period 

Fund Sources 
Six-Month 

Total Bond 
Proceeds 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

 $- $- $3,195,475 $77,000 $3,272,475 $3,863,200 

ROPS 20-21B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 21-22B - - 203,950 5,500 $209,450 $276,650 

ROPS 22-23B - - 206,150 5,500 $211,650 $276,050 

ROPS 23-24B - - 208,250 5,500 $213,750 $275,250 

ROPS 24-25B - - 215,250 5,500 $220,750 $279,250 

ROPS 25-26B - - 211,250 5,500 $216,750 $271,250 

ROPS 26-27B - - 217,250 5,500 $222,750 $273,250 

ROPS 27-28B - - 228,000 5,500 $233,500 $279,750 

ROPS 28-29B - - 228,375 5,500 $233,875 $275,500 

ROPS 29-30B - - 228,625 5,500 $234,125 $271,000 

ROPS 30-31B - - 238,750 5,500 $244,250 $276,250 

ROPS 31-32B - - 243,500 5,500 $249,000 $275,750 

ROPS 32-33B - - 253,000 5,500 $258,500 $279,750 

ROPS 33-34B - - 257,125 5,500 $262,625 $278,000 

ROPS 34-35B - - 256,000 5,500 $261,500 $270,750 

ROPS 35-36B - - - - $- $4,750 

ROPS 36-37B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 37-38B - - - - $- $- 

Huron 
Last and Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) - Summary by ROPS Period 

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2047 



A Period 
July - December 

ROPS Period 

Fund Sources 
Six-Month 

Total Bond 
Proceeds 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

ROPS 38-39A - - - - $- 

ROPS 39-40A - - - - $- 

ROPS 40-41A - - - - $- 

ROPS 41-42A - - - - $- 

ROPS 42-43A - - - - $- 

ROPS 43-44A - - - - $- 

ROPS 44-45A - - - - $- 

ROPS 45-46A - - - - $- 

ROPS 46-47A - - - - $- 

B Period 
January - June 

Twelve-Month 
Total 

ROPS Period 

Fund Sources 
Six-Month 

Total Bond 
Proceeds 

Other 
Funds 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

ROPS 38-39B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 39-40B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 40-41B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 41-42B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 42-43B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 43-44B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 44-45B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 45-46B - - - - $- $- 

ROPS 46-47B - - - - $- $- 



A 

 

Item 
# 

 

7 

13 

16 

17 

T U 

21-22A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$61,700 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

61,700 - 

- - 

X Y 

21-22B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$203,950 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

203,950 - 

- - 

AB AC 

22-23A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$58,900 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

58,900 - 

- - 

AF AG 

22-23B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$206,150 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

206,150 - 

- - 

AJ AK 

23-24A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$56,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

56,000 - 

- - 

AN AO 

23-24B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$208,250 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

208,250 - 

- - 

AR AS 

24-25A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$53,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

53,000 - 

- - 

AV AW 

24-25B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$215,250 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

215,250 - 

- - 

AZ BA 

25-26A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$49,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

49,000 - 

- - 

Huron 
Last and Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) - ROPS Analysis 

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2047 
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars) 

A B C D E F G H I 

Item 
# 

Project Name Obligation Type 
Agreement 
Execution 

Date 

Agreement 
Termination 

Date 
Payee Description 

Project 
Area 

Total Outstaning 
Obligation 

        $3,863,200 

7 Agency Services & Supplies Admin Costs 07/01/2021 06/30/2036 Various Admin Fees City of 
Huron 

156,500 

13 BNY Melon Fees 07/01/2007 12/01/2036 BNY Melon Service Fee City of 
Huron 

- 

16 2019 Refunding Tax Allocation 
Bonds 

Refunding Bonds Issued After 6/27/
12 

04/15/2019 04/15/2036 BNY Melon Refunding 2007 and 2011 Tax Allocation 
Bonds 

City of 
Huron 

3,706,700 

17 Unfunded RPTTF ROPS 15-16A Miscellaneous 07/05/0016 06/20/2021 Huron Successor 
Agency 

Reimbursement City of 
Huron 

- 



A 

 

Item 
# 

 

7 

13 

16 

17 

BD BE 

25-26B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$211,250 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

211,250 - 

- - 

BH BI 

26-27A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$45,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

45,000 - 

- - 

BL BM 

26-27B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$217,250 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

217,250 - 

- - 

BP BQ 

27-28A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$40,750 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

40,750 - 

- - 

BT BU 

27-28B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$228,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

228,000 - 

- - 

BX BY 

28-29A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$36,125 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

36,125 - 

- - 

CB CC 

28-29B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$228,375 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

228,375 - 

- - 

CF CG 

29-30A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$31,375 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

31,375 - 

- - 

CJ CK 

29-30B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$228,625 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

228,625 - 

- - 

A 

 

Item 
# 

 

7 

13 

16 

17 

CN CO 

30-31A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$26,500 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

26,500 - 

- - 

CR CS 

30-31B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$238,750 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

238,750 - 

- - 

CV CW 

31-32A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$21,250 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

21,250 - 

- - 

CZ DA 

31-32B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$243,500 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

243,500 - 

- - 

DD DE 

32-33A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$15,750 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

15,750 - 

- - 

DH DI 

32-33B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$253,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

253,000 - 

- - 

DL DM 

33-34A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$9,875 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

9,875 - 

- - 

DP DQ 

33-34B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$257,125 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

257,125 - 

- - 

DT DU 

34-35A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$3,750 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

3,750 - 

- - 

A 

 

Item 
# 

 

7 

13 

16 

17 

DX DY 

34-35B (Jan-Jun) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$256,000 $5,500 

- - 

- - 

256,000 - 

- - 

EB EC 

35-36A (Jul-Dec) 

RPTTF 
Admin 
RPTTF 

$2,250 $2,500 

- - 

- - 

2,250 - 

- - 
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